US00D7229128S

a2y United States Design Patent o) Patent No.: US D722,912 S

Comolli 45) Date of Patent: «+ Feb. 24, 2015
(54) JEWELRY D172,192 S *  5/1954 Philippe ...ovvoveverereenn. D11/68
D177,3806 S * 4/1956 Katz .......c..coovevviivininnnnn, D11/78
: _ : D177,836 S * 5/1956 Katz .......c.coovvvviivininnnnn, D11/68
(71)  Applicant: Tamara Comolli, Gmund (DE) D193,570 S * 9/1962 Schneider .........ccc......... D10/36
_ D397.312 S * /1998 Shenhav ........................ D11/84
(72) Inventor: Tamara Comolli, Gmund (DE) D397,314 S * 8/1998 Shenhav ................... D11/84
(**)  Term: 14 Years OTHER PUBLICATIONS
_ [Online] http://www.tamaracomolli.com/home/index. html.
(21) Appl. No.: 29/492,865 Retrieved Oct. 15, 2014.%
(22) Filed: Jun. 3, 2014 * cited by ex aminer
(51) LOC0)CL .., 11-01
(52) U.S. CL Primary Examiner — Garth Rademaker
USPC oo, D11/84: D11/68  Assistant Examiner — Melanie Pellegrini
(58) Field of Classification Search (74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm — Alleman Hall McCoy
USPC ... D11/68,79-86,1,2,7, 8,63, 64,67,  Russell & luttle LLP
g - D1ﬁ11/6f9, 106, 1115; 63/181;211(?, 1.11, 1.16 (57) CLAIM
e application lile lor complete search history. The ornamental design for jewelry, as shown and described.
(56) References Cited DESCRIPTION

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS FIG. 1 1s a front, left perspective view of jewelry showing the

wiwEwiwiwiwEwEwEw

136,723

131,520
150,447
157,531
159,845
160,116
160,334
160,629
164,132
171,143

pponnonwnnnunnnn,n

* F % W% % % ¥ ¥ ¥

1/1904
3/1942
8/1948
2/1950
8/1950
9/1950

10/1950
10/1950

7/1951

12/1953

Katz
hilippe
hilippe
hilippe
P.
P.
Katz

illippe

ilippe

Philippe

Katz

L B ]

ttttt

ttttt

ttttt

ttttttttttttttttttttttttt

ttttttttttttttttttttttttt

ttttttttttttttttttttttttt

ttttttttttttttttttttttttt

ttttttttttttttttttttttttt

tttttttttttttttttttttttt

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

ttttttttttttttttttttttttt

ttttttttttttttttttttttttt

ttttttttttttttttttttttttt

11/83
11/68
11/68
11/68
11/68
11/68
11/68
11/85
11/69
11/68

new design.

IG. 2 1s a front view of the jewelry of FIG. 1.

IG. 3 1s a rear view of the jewelry of FIG. 1.

I1G. 4 15 a left side view of the jewelry of FIG. 1.
IG. 5 15 a right side view of the jewelry of FIG. 1.
IG. 6 15 a top view of the jewelry of FIG. 1; and,
IG. 7 1s a bottom view of the jewelry of FIG. 1.

el BeBeclezles

1 Claim, 3 Drawing Sheets




U.S. Patent Feb. 24, 2015 Sheet 1 of 3 US D722.912 S

FIG. 1



US D722,912 S

Sheet 2 of 3

Feb. 24, 2015

U.S. Patent

FIG. 3



U.S. Patent Feb. 24, 2015 Sheet 3 of 3 US D722.912 S

(0 T I N

FIG. 6

i |

FIG. 4 FIG. 5

{8 O I O Y IR
FIG. 7



	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

