

US00D722912S

(12) United States Design Patent

Comolli

(56)

(10) Patent No.: (45) Date of Patent: ** Feb. 24, 2015

US D722,912 S

(54)	JEWELRY				
(71)	Applicant: Tamara Comolli, Gmund (DE)				
(72)	Inventor: Tamara Comolli, Gmund (DE)				
(**)	Term: 14 Years				
(21)	Appl. No.: 29/492,865				
(22)	Filed: Jun. 3, 2014				
(51)	LOC (10) Cl				
(52)	U.S. Cl.				
	USPC				
(58)	Field of Classification Search				
	USPC D11/68, 79–86, 1, 2, 7, 8, 63, 64, 67,				
	D11/69, 106, 115; 63/18–20, 1.11, 1.16				

OTHER PUBLICATIONS

http://www.tamaracomolli.com/home/index.html. [Online] Retrieved Oct. 15, 2014.*

* cited by examiner

Primary Examiner — Garth Rademaker Assistant Examiner — Melanie Pellegrini (74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm — Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP

CLAIM (57)

The ornamental design for jewelry, as shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 is a front, left perspective view of jewelry showing the new design.

FIG. 2 is a front view of the jewelry of FIG. 1.

FIG. 3 is a rear view of the jewelry of FIG. 1.

FIG. 4 is a left side view of the jewelry of FIG. 1.

FIG. 5 is a right side view of the jewelry of FIG. 1.

FIG. 6 is a top view of the jewelry of FIG. 1; and, FIG. 7 is a bottom view of the jewelry of FIG. 1.

1 Claim, 3 Drawing Sheets

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

References Cited

See application file for complete search history.

D36,723	S	*	1/1904	Chase D11/83
D131,520	S	*	3/1942	Katz D11/68
D150,447	S	*	8/1948	Philippe D11/68
D157,531	S	*	2/1950	Philippe D11/68
D159,845	S	*	8/1950	Philippe D11/68
D160,116	S	*	9/1950	Phillippe D11/68
D160,334	S	*	10/1950	Philippe D11/68
D160,629	S	*	10/1950	Katz D11/85
D164,132	S	*	7/1951	Philippe D11/69
D171,143	S	*	12/1953	Katz D11/68





FIG. 1





